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e Product is intended for adults 18 years and older.
e Wear proper eye protection while shooting.
e Misuse may cause injury or death.

B

e The muzzle of an airsoft gun should never be pointed at someone to cause injury.
WARNING o Read this entire manual to ensure proper usage. s v 5
e Buyers and users should obey the laws and rules of the local authority. = @ o J o @ yld
& 1Y
e Si el jugador o jugadores tienen menos de 18 afios se les requerira ir acompafiados de un mayor de edad que se responsabilice del menor C Y ¢ S ) y
el
en todo momento. = ®
e Durante la practica del Airsoft, es obligatorio llevar gafas de proteccion ocular acorde a las normativas vigentes en todo momento. o
e El uso descuidado o indebido del Airsoft puede causar facilimente dafios a si mismo y a los que le rodean.
e No se debe apuntar a personas o animales. =

e Lea bien los manuales que acompafian las replicas antes de empezar a usarlas para practicar Airsoft.
e Los poseedores de réplicas de Airsoft deben seguir estrictamente las leyes y regulaciones locales vigentes en el pais de residencia o uso
de las mismas, e informarse debidamente en los puntos de venta o autoridades del pais antes de comprar y utilizar cualquier réplica

de airsoft.
o

ATENCION

e Ce produit est réservé aux utilisateurs de 18 ans et plus.

e Toujours porter des protections oculaires adaptées lors de I'utilisation du produit.
e La mauvaise utilisation de ce produit peut causer des blessures graves ou la mort. °
e Ne jamais pointer le canon de la réplique vers une personne ou un animal.

TTENTION @ Lire attentivement le mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser ce produit. ‘
e L'acheteur et I'utilisateur de ce produit doivent se conformer aux lois du pays qui réglementent l'usage et la possession de répliques airsoft.
FR
« SUBERIETILL. | ¢ J &
o WERFNIDRIE HTREHI—TIVELEBELTIEEL,

o FREICFIERZSIKLIERICBIRTY.

>

>

L P & . . . .
. ggé?ﬁ%éﬁééi?%ﬂ%ﬁ%?ﬁm #AAE 1 01-04 Operating Instructions | 05-08 Instrucciones de operacién | 09-12
o BAERUBRESE, I7—HYOBEARUFEICET2INTORMERICES S, Mode d'emploi | 13-16 BRABERBRZ | 17-20

TAIWAN  ChangHua | Tel : +886-4-798-9000 Fax : +886-4-798-9900
G&G (Headquarters) | N0.999, Zhonghua Rd. Shengang Township,Changhua County 50952, Taiwan (R.O.C.) G&G
SINCE 1986 1@7 SINCE 1986

Sales Dept. | sales@guay2.com, b2b@guay2.com PR Dept. pr@guay2.com

ARMAMENT Technology Dept. | support@guay2.com - o ARMAMENT




SMC9 sars=n

BERER

[ 43508 .
'O —
FEZ= BEDMRIE
| — IR
BER — i
— B
L ik ]
— EE

GEEZE] A

M%HME%G&GEFme [EBB3E - ME{RIERERIEMRE
%ﬁﬁﬁ’ﬁu‘:&%‘{%nﬁZJﬁfaBBﬁﬂ Hf%?ﬂgﬁKTE‘EHHZ-ES’E R BHERR -
,\ﬁﬁﬁﬁiloo%iﬁﬁyﬁ%ﬂiﬁﬁ EREMERRE MO AEERER - KB2HEM -
HERBBVE LEER -
IgmmwﬁutﬁEAﬁﬁ
B AR AR T MR RIERIRE -
mm%humﬁﬁ R -

EERMH

G& GARMAMEN T

— 1R
{RbgsH
Bart
REE

TOP

IVE

[543 215 T (R B ER]
BRI - EEER

A FssEm e -

BERE B - REREERS -
[EE R E]
Co ¥ 0 o &
o\ o™
© @O 0

1. BARE -

2. BT EERNE -

3. EHINEE -

& BAEEERAGAGEE Y BIBEEBBELR

EmEn  BRPEERRE -

1 H%?EET&EET;H'F}H EH#M

2. m%zETE“B%—)\BB?&
3 R T EEHERR IR AR EE -
4 EREEREBNBPIAINREE -

[5 2]
(> }@) ~— ©
0, ¢ .0
1ELES-

3. ERABBHHAA R EE -
2. FRFRIRER - 4 30T AR -

= SMCY
T Y J S

FRRIE - ¥88 & 283

IL_D) LI

REERELS - D" g - EIEE
"' REE - @R
[E2EPIRE & IBIEAE]
P% ~9
-

¢q‘ “W BEEE @) ‘$@

D, @

® LiainE - LB TRERRR -

2 iEe It ERaR -
3. AR LR eI D -

© EEHREM( L/ THEEL)
© FEL{RIHELR (/A RRIRPT)

[ 7] 4% Bjy B 2= Bl RY ]
& R LR TR -
TEREMUE BRI LBTBEERIE DT > BIEEE HAREAE R > TR L B B -
ahEE EEE
BT RURE B4 - T TR R E S — 3 -




SMC9 sars=n

G& GARMAMEN T

= SMCY
SR Y J S

176 / RE]
00
\)
(2)
©

1. BAfRER -
2. BREERNE -
3.HITNEE -

AL EBHEIR -

[FEHERR]
@]

[2)
©

1. B ERER
2. BT EERRR
3. BEEE

#2)ERICRC-556 - WDA0S T B4 AR A0V B M -

1. B NS IRE FRREI -
2. BIFIR B AR EE -

TBETEANL RS -

m—>

g@%ﬁlm&?ﬁﬂﬁt?&iﬁﬁ%%&ﬁﬁ
=

LU NBEDBRE -
2 HHEL -

NWHAERABHEEAR -

DRETETEESEREZWHERE -

—

1§ CiER i EBMAIE - AREMIREA ERE

B -

ERA—FRFREREEETIREHS -

[QDBEFIRRE/IFEE]

Q

BT QDE IR _ LR EHEN o] 22 e I 7
38 -

—

BB -

BIFEREATERIE - BREE

[ERiELR]

(> l

[

BB IREARNE - ﬁﬁﬁﬁL’rE1|¥'ﬁﬁﬁ§$ﬁ BTEREELR - s —EEER - B LEZEELR -

CERMESREINESR

TEBIRIREZERMA - B LERHET -

EXEESEEY) A\ FAEAEEDEESEEARR - AN EHRERBONRT SR -
—l
BR - BRI A FHRsT B iSRRI A 1% FieREE T BE AR ETHE -
R exre (PRUAOBEBEEREESY)
B -
o EREEE
N B o

B T BB S RS e ssE R e - -éﬁ (BTESORREEEREESY)




GAS Blowback Airsoft Gun G &G arRvAMENT

SM(9

SMG9
STANDARD MAG ‘ ’ ‘

[COMPONENT] — Rear Sight

Front Sight —— Bolt Catch

Muzzle —

Take-down lever | I

Port Cover Safety Button

Stock release button

| ——Trigger Safety
Trigger

Pistol Grip

Grip Backstrap

Magazine Release

Folding Stock

Charging Handle

Magazine

[WARNING]

We recommend using G&G Armament high precision BB's on all G&G Armament guns to ensure proper feeding and performance.
Using low quality BBs may jammed the gun and cause malfunction or damage the internal parts.

For maintenance, apply the silicon oil on air nozzle, do not use other types of corrosive oil.

Always wear safety goggles when using this product.

Product is intended for adults 18 years and older.

Read this entire manual to ensure proper usage.

May be hazardous up to 50 meters.

[F":“N [i |V| (] D E & SAFETY] Always keep the safety on if not ready to shoot.

Safety On - The gun will not fire.

Pull the slide backward. Push the Safety button.

[SETTING MAGAZINE]
Oo Va2 N

9\
\9

1. Safety on. 1. Pull down the magazine follower to the
2. Pull the magazine release down. bottom until it locks in place.

3. Remove the magazine. 2. Load BB pellets from the magazine lips.
Itis strongly recommended to use G&G Armament 3. Press the button on the magazine

high precision BB's only. Using low quality BB pellets  follower to release. 4. Add gas through

may shorten product life and void product warranty. the valve at the bottom of the magazine.

[GET READY TO FIRE]
e O ~— ©

0, e
1. Insert the magazine.
2. Switch off the safety.

3. Pulling the charging handle will take the
bolt back and open the port cover.
4. Pull the trigger.

Firing Mode - Semi Auto & Full Auto

IL_D) LI

Push the Safety button to the left side. "[[mmD " Semi Auto - Single shot

"@m[]" Full Auto - Automatic firing

[FRONT SIGHT & REAR SIGHT & STOCK ADJUSTMENT]
3 ~9

8 Windage 6' §\4§

) (3]

@Flip up or fold down. 1. Press the stock release button.

@ Elevation knob (up / down adjustment). 2. Fold the stock to the right side.

® Windage knob (left / right adjustment). 3. The magnet will hold the stock from
folding back.

[SWITGH SIDE FOR PORT GCOVER TO OPEN]

C Release the bolt before close the port cover.
In case the port cover closed before bolt has been released, pull the port cover backward to release.

P,

Remove the screw on the ramp

Right Port Cover Left Port Cover

Port Cover ramp can be removed and
switch to the other side.
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[IJISASSEW'BI.E / IVlAINTENANcE] Never use CRC-556, WD40, or other corrosive lubricants.

00
N\
2)
©

1. Safety on.
2. Pull the magazine release down.
3. Remove the magazine.

Pull out the rear sling swivel.

[UNJAM]
00

\)
[2)
©

Remove the magazine.

EN_07

9/? U

1.Depress the button on the rear latch.
2.Flip up the latch.

Pull out the stock assembly from upper
receiver.

m—>

Pull the charging handle and lock to
the rear by lift up the bolt catch on
either side.

12

p— g
o7

1. Pull down the take-down lever.
2. Slide out the lower frame.

\

Pull out the inner barrel and cylinder
assembly.

Return the hop up dial to normal position

and insert the cleaning rod from the
Muzzle.

O
O

Use flat head screw driver to remove the
screws on the opposite side of rear sling
swivel.

[OD SLING SWIVEL]

X

Depress the button to release the
QD sling swivel.

—

Be sure to push the cleaning rod all the
way through the hop up unit. Remove
clogged pellets.

[CLEANING THE BARREL] [GRIP BACKSTRAP]

(e |

I

Place a few drops of silicone oil or teflon Insert the cleaning rod into the inner Slide down the grip backstrap. Switch to the other backstrap then slide up
oil on the cleaning cloth and wind around barrel, turning the rod as you insert. to install.
the rod. Repeat same steps until barrel is clean.

[HOP-UP ADJUSTMENT] The hopup may require some shots to settle if a BB was inside the chamber during the adjustment.

—l

Safety on. Push in to free the hopup adjustment tool.  Retrieve the hopup adjustment tool. Insert the hopup adjustment tool in the barrel.

Too much Hop-up. ( Turn the adjust lever toward Normal )

Best
Position.

Hop 4\ Normal @

[+]

Adjust the hopup by turning the tool clockwise or counter-clockwise. Not enough Hop-up. ( Turn the dial toward Hop )

EN_08




Réplica de Aire Comprimido de Gas G &G armAamMENT
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TOP
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SMG9
STANDARD MAG ‘ ’ ‘

[COMPONENTES]

— Mira trasera

Mira delantera Gerrojo de perno

Hocico —

Palanca de Desarme

tapa de puerto Selector de Seguro

Boton Plegable de Gulata

| ——Seguro de Gatillo
Gatillo

Empuiadura

Rabera de la
Empuiadura

Liberador del Cargador

Culata Plegable

Manija de carga

Gargador

[ADVERTENCIA]

e Recomendamos usar balines G&G de alta precision para asegurar la adecuada alimentacion y desempefio.
e Usando balines de baja calidad puede causar atascos, mal funcionamiento o causar dafios en las partes internas.
e Use solo 100% aceite de silicona para mantenimiento, otros aceites pueden contener ingredientes corrosivos que pueden causar dafios a los
componentes de goma y plastico.
® Siempre use gafas de proteccién cuando maneje este producto.
e Este producto esté disefiado para mayores de 18 afios.
e |ea completamente el manual para asegurar su buen uso.
e Puede ser dafiino a menos de 50 metros.

[Wl [) |] us IJISPAHUS Y SEGU R(]] Siempre coloque en modo seguro si no esta listo para disparar.

Modo seguro - La réplica no dispara

Tire deslizador hacia atras. Pulse el bot6n de seguridad.

[ADUSTES DE CARGADOR] 2;?;?2222;? fég,zif;ba“nes G4C.
O Yol 2] -
o o

PN
(2)) © o @O

N

1.Bloquee el muelle del cargador hacia
abajo. 2.Llene de balines en el cargador.
3.Presione hacia abajo el muelle del
cargador para liberarlo. 4. Llene de Gas
por la valvula del cargador.

[PREPARADO PARA DISPARAR]
(2 X@) ~— ©

1.Modo seguro.

2.Jalar hacia abajo la palanca liberadora
de cargador.

3.Remueva el cargador.

o, ¢ L0

1. Introduzca el cargador.
2. Desconectar la seguridad.

3. Al tirar de la palanca de carga se llevara
el pestillo hacia atras y abra la tapa.
4. Apretar el gatillo.

Modo diparo - Semi Auto & Automatico

iL_D) I
Pulse el bot6n de seguridad hacia lado "[mmD " Semi Auto - Disparo individual
izquierdo. "@[]" Full Auto - Dispara automatico

[MIRA DELANTERA Y MIRA TRASERA Y AJUSTE DE CULATA]
4 ~0

A/
Parilla de
(8 viento 6' §\4§
) @

1. Presione el boton liberacion de culata.
2. doble la culata en el lado derecho.
3. El iméan sostiene la accion de repliegue.

@ Voltear hacia arriba o abajo .
® @ Parilla de viento
(ajustes hacia derecha o izquierda.)

[INTERRUPTOR PARA LA GUBIERTA DEL PUERTO PARA ABRIR]

é Suelte el pestillo ante de cerrar la tapa. En caso de la cubierta del puerto cerrado
antes de perno ha sido suelto, tire de la tapa del puerto hacia atras para liberar.

Cubierta de la puerta derecha

P,

Retire el tornillo de la rampa.

Cubierta de la puerta izquierda

Rampa de tapa de puerto se puede
quitar y cambiar al otro lado.
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[l] ESMONTAR / MANTENIMIE NTU] Nunca use CRC-556, WD40 u otro lubricante corrosivo.

O0 9/?

A

_©. O
o J

1. Modo seguro 1. presione el botén del pestillo posterior. 1. Tire hacia abajo la palanca de descenso. Utilice el destornillador de cabeza plana para

2. Tire la liberacion del cargador hacia abajo. 2. Levante el pestillo. 2. Deslizar el bastidor inferior. quitar los tornillos en el lado opuesto de giro
3. Retirar el cargador. trasero Honda.

[QD SEPARA RAPIDO DE
- ANILLO DE GIRATORIA]

~~
N\

Tire hacia fuera de la parte trasera de la Tire hacia afuera la culata de ensamblaje  Saque el barril interno y cilindro de
honda giratoria. del recibidor superior. ensamblaje.

[DESATASCANDO]
00 —

\ — - A
o ®
X

Presione el boton para liberar el giratorio
rapidamente .

Retirar el cargador. Tire la palanca de carga y bloqueo hacia  Volver el hop up dial a la posicién normaly  Asegurese de empujar la varilla de

atras por Levante el retén del pestillo en colocar la varilla de limpieza de la boca. limpieza hasta hop up , eliminar bolitas

ambos lados. obstruidos.

[LIMPIEZA DE GANO] [RABERA DE LA EMPUNADURA]

(> | L"‘

Deslice hacia arriba la rabera de la empufiadura.

Coloque algunas gotas de aceite de
silicona de teflon en un pafio limpio e
introduzca en la varilla.

Inserte la varilla de limpieza dentro del Deslice hacia abajo la rabera de la
cafion, girando cuando lo inserte, repita empufadura.
hasta que esté limpia .

— El Hop Up puede requerir de algunos disparos para que se asienten por si algiin BB haya quedado
[AJUS | I:s H u P-U P] dentro de la cAmara durante el ajuste.

—l

Modo seguro Empuje hacia adentro para sacar la

herramienta de ajuste hopup.

Retira la herramienta de ajuste hopup. Inserte la herramienta dentro de cafion.

Demasiado hop up (gire el dial al normal)

Direccién

HOp K\ Normal gricta.

[+]

Insuficiente Hop-up (gire el dial a Hop)

Ajuste del hopup girando la herramienta en sentido horario o antihorario.
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[COMPOSANTS] — Hausse

Guidon —— Arrétoir de culasse

Cache-flamme —

Capot latéral Levier de démontage | I Cran de sécurité

Verrou de crosse

| ———Seécurité de détente
Queue de détente

Poignée Arrétoir de chargeur

Arriere de poignée ——

Crosse pliable

Levier de chargement

—— CGhargeur

[PRECAUTION]

o |l est fortement recommandé d'utiliser uniqguement des billes de précision G&G.

L'utilisation de billes de mauvaise qualité peut entrainer un bourrage, un dysfonctionnement ou 'endommagement des piéces internes.
Lors de I'entretien, appliquer de I'huile de silicone sur le nozzle. Ne pas utiliser de solvant ou d'huile corrosive.

Portez toujours des protections oculaires adaptées lorsque vous utilisez ce produit.

Ce produit est réservé aux utilisateurs de 18 ans et plus.

Lisez attentivement le mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser ce produit.

°
°
°
L]
°
® Risque de danger a moins de 50 metres.

[Wl [) DE DE TIR ET SE [: U RlTE] Toujours garder la sécurité active si vous n'étes pas prét a tirer.

Sécurité active - ne tire pas Mode de tir - Semi Auto & Full Auto

iL_D) I
Tirer la culasse en arriére. Pousser le cran de sécurité vers le coté Pousser le cran de sécurité vers le coté "[[mm " Semi Auto - tir coup par coup.
droit. gauche. "@m]]" Full Auto - tir en rafale.

[UTILISATION DU CHARGEUR] [REGLAGE GUIDON, HAUSSE ET CROSSE]
4 ~0

Oo ¥ i o (D. R
9\ @ o @O -l o

1. Appuyez sur le cran de sécurité. 1. Abaissez le guide du chargeur jusqu'a ce quil .| @Elevez ou abaissez. 1. Appuyez sur le verrou de crosse.
soit verrouillé en position basse. @ Elevation (réglage haut/bas)

2. Abaissez l'arrétoir de chargeur. | f : 2. Pliez la crosse vers la droite.
3. Retirez le chargeur. 2. Remplissez les billes par l'ouverture en haut @ Dérive (réglage gauche/droite) 3. L'aimant retiendra la crosse en position

Il est fortement recommandé d'utiliser uniquement du chargeur. . liée.
des billes de haute précision G&G Armament. 3. Appuyez sur le bouton du guide pour relacher. d

L'utilisation de billes d'une qualité inférieure réduira la 4- Remplissez le gaz par la valve au talon du [(\ HAN G I: n D I: [\ (]TI: P U u R u u\,n I “ I I: [\AP []T]
» = = ¥ = N = ¥

durée de vie de votre réplique et annulera la garantie. ~chargeur.
C Relachez la culasse avant de fermer le capot latéral. Au cas ou le capot soit fermé avant d'avoir

[P R E PA“ E R A T I R E R ] relaché la culasse, tirez alors le capot en arriere pour la relacher.

e O / @ Capot latéral droit
®,

Capot latéral gauche

0, e
1. Insérez le chargeur.
2. Désactivez la sécurité.

3. Tirez en arriere le levier de chargement pour Dévissez la vis sur la rampe.
ramener la culasse et ouvrir le capot latéral.
4. Appuyez sur la queue de détente.

La rampe du capot latéral peut étre retirée
et installée de l'autre coté.
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[DEMONTAGE / MAINTENANCE]

@] (2]

! " 0 o
@ o © oy
1. Appuyez sur le cran de sécurité.

2. Abaissez l'arrétoir de chargeur.
3. Retirez le chargeur.

2. Relevez le loquet.

Retirez |'attache sangle arriere. Retirez I'ensemble de crosse du corps

supérieur. cylindre.

[DEBOURRAGE]
00

) —>

Retirez le chargeur. Tirez le levier de chargement et

verrouillez en arriére en relevant l'arrétoir ~ position Normal et insérez la tige de
de culasse de chaque coté.

1.Appuyez sur le bouton du loquet arriere. 1. Abaissez le levier de démontage.
2. Faites glisser le cops inférieur.

Retirez le canon interne et I'ensemble du

Réglez la molette du hop-up a zéro sur la

débourrage dans le canon.

N'utilisez jamais de CRC-556, WD40 ou tout autre lubrifiant corrosif.

O
O

Utilisez un tournevis a téte plate pour
retirer les vis sur le coté opposé de
I'attache sangle arriére.

[ATTAGHE SANGLE A DETAGHEMENT RAPIDE]

~~ \

Appuyez sur le bouton pour libérer
l'attache sangle a détachement rapide.

—

Assurez-vous que I'extrémité de la tige soit
orientée vers le bas et touche bien le fond
du canon pour retirer toutes les billes.

[NETTOYAGE DU GANON] [ARRIERE DE POIGNEE]

(e |

I

Prenez l'autre arriere de poignée et glissez
vers le haut pour changer.

Versez quelques gouttes d'huile de silicone
ou de téflon sur un morceau de tissu que
vous accrocherez sur la tige de débourrage.

Insérez la tige de débourrage dans le canon Faites glisser l'arriére de poignée vers le
et tournez en méme temps. Répétez la méme . bas pour la retirer.
opération jusqu'a ce que canon soit propre.

[R k [i I.AG EH [l P—U P] Le hopup peut nécessiter quelques tirs avant de faire effet surtout si une bille se trouvait dans la chambre lors de I'ajustement.

—l

Activez le cran de sécurité. Appuyez pour libérer la clé de réglage. Retirez la clé de réglage. Insérez la clé dans la bouche du canon.

Trop d'effet hop-up (tournez la clé vers Normal).

Position
optimale.

Hop 4\ Normal

Ajuster le hopup en tournant la clé dans le sens horaire ou anti-horaire. Pas assez d'effet hop-up (tournez la clé vers Hop).
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9 Parts List

SO NeZRINN 18 5 &ATER 42 A% / Upper & Front End Set / Conjunto Delantero y Superior / Ens.
SIV[eeNelsRINER 18 51540 / Upper Receiver Set / Conjunto Recibidor Superior / Ens. corps

SIS NEl RN e t442 A% / Bolt Assembly / Montaje de cerrojo / Ens. de culasse / RV 72T

supérieur et avant/ 7O IR

supérieur / 77 /\—L ¥ —/\—

> EEHREDHFRES
© TARERSARADE -

» The grouped parts may all
GD be purchased from the
G&G Support Department.

» Todas las partes pueden ser
@ compradas en el departamento
de Soporte de G&G.

I - . .
) » Ces piéces détachées sont

SICRCREIRRRENIN AE K EhiEss2#4H / Inner Barrel & Hop Up Set/ Conjuto de Cafién y Hop Up / Ens. @D gEZZ?&?C"ZS&%J;‘ECZ‘;;“%VEZ

SMC 9 GHJ-A1l

canon interne et hop up / 7> F+—/\LILERY T 7y Ty b

BEENRBEAIREA / Rail Handguard & Charging Handle set / Set de

manija de carga y guardamanos de riel / Ens. rail garde-main et levier de
chargement / L —)UI\Y RA—R&F+—I TN\ Ry b

SIS NelR ISP 71485 / Nozzle Set / Conjunto de Boquilla / Ens. nozzle / ./ X)Lty

> JTI—T N—YDITTIE.
G&GHR—IMOSHBATEET,

» E-Mail: support@guay2.com




. SMG 9 parts List

T1E B4 / Lower Frame Set/ Cuerpo de la Pistola / Ens. corps inférieur / Q77 L3/ —/\—

281528 / Striker Set / Conjunto de Martillo / Ens. percuteur / A=A A—+1w

BEILRAEN 18 B IXEE / Folding Stock Hinge & Rear Latch / Seguro de Cierre y Recibidor de Culata / Charniére
crosse pliable et loquet arriere / T BFHHXA MYV I QU7 SV F

1851848 / Butt Stock Set / Conjunto de la Culata / Ens. de crosse / /\'v F X bwv oty

1B B ¥ EAE4H / Rear Latch Assembly / Montaje de Seguro de Cierre / Ens. loquet arriere / U772 v F 7t 71)

3E[@ / Magazine / Cargador / Chargeur /| <>

> AESREPAFRES A
€) TaREESAERATIE -
» The grouped parts may all

GD be purchased from the
G&G Support Department.

» Todas las partes pueden ser
@ compradas en el departamento
de Soporte de G&G.

» Ces pieces détachées sont
GB disponibles a I'achat aupres
du service aprés-vente G&G.

> JIW—=T - IN—YDITRTIE.
G&GH R— O SBATEET,

» E-Mail: support@guay2.com
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G& GARMAMEN T

FERBOFAA - IMHEBERBE=ANSE
o

WARNING

You may be liable for damaging public or personal
property or for injuring a person or an animal even if you
only meant to shoot as a “practical joke”. Always
observe good manners and enjoy fun sport shooting.

SM(9

Never direct the muzzle towards a person, animal or in
any direction. That may cause harm or damage to the
third party.

EHERENE . BERREONELRZZE - ALERIBUE
C EERAREHERD -

HhBERFENNRRMESERRGE EEERFEX
RYTIAEME

When you carry the air gun, attach the safety cap, set
the selector lever to the safety position and always put
the air gun in a case or bag.

Disassembling or modifying the gun may adversely affect
the performance and make it dangerous. It would also
void the warranty.

2R
1. FAfREE
2. BIREE

BREOERNEEABBEFERBEDZ +2 &R -
fREVERFSTIAEE #BBIEITIS - AREARYTIAE. -

Safety procedures:
1.Set the selector lever to the safety position.
2.Remove the magazine.

Looking into the muzzle is extremely dangerous
regardless of BB's having been loaded or not. If you get
hit in the eye by a BB pellet, you may in worst case, lose
your eye sight.

BEE-ERERAANENZ ZHRITEHE -

HERBAZERTHBRN - FERFHERERK
£ BRERENTERE - EHERAHE -

Select a safe place for operating the air gun,avoid
places where people and cars are around.

Pulling the trigger carelessly is extremely dangerous.
Never put your finger on the trigger unless the safety cap
is removed and you are ready to shoot a target.

EEGEEHNAEHER - AWERR - I
ERERY - REENAESSIFEEMAA -

ALBEREENTEERREABBERETIES
A MR T EERRREDHZ AT SHE
BREEEBELRZE -

When shooting the air gun for target practice or in a
game situation, you and all participants must wear
safety goggles or other eye protection gear. Please pay
attention to ricochets and third parties around you.

There may be cases where some BB's remain in the gun
after the magazine has been removed. After removal of
the magazine, direct the muzzle towards a safe direction
and pull the trigger to confirm that there are no BB's
remain in the gun, then attach the safety cap.

BREOELREZE  RAEKFEETD - TEWE
BERARIRMTT -

SEEDSMAKRE - Rt GBBEIEMEIIMEM AR LE
REEARE  FRESEOELZEZE - ERE
ELRZ2ER - FENRKE -

Always attach the safety cap to the muzzle, remove the
battery and store the air gun in a case or bag and at a
place that is out of reach by children.

Make sure to put the barrel and safety cap on the muzzle,
except when you are shooting. Do this to prevent
accident, discharge of BB's and also for dust protection
purpose. Never pull the trigger while the barrel and the
safety cap is attached.




SIVI (: % ADVERTENCIA

Usted puede ser responsable por dafio de propiedad
publica o privada al herir a una persona o animal incluso
sin que fuese intencional o como una "broma pesada”.
Siempre tenga buenos modales y disfrute de la diversion
de tiro deportivo.

G& GARMAMEN T

Nunca dirija el cafion hacia una persona, un animal o en
cualquier direccion. Puede causar dafio o perjuicio a la
terceros.

ATTENTION

Vous pouvez étre tenu responsable pour tout dommage
de propriété publique ou personnelle, ou blessure sur
une personne ou un animal. Faites preuve de fair-play
pour profiter pleinement de I'Airsoft.

SMC(

Ne pointez jamais votre réplique vers une personne ou un
animal afin d'éviter de causer des dommages ou des
blessures.

Cuando transporte la pistola, utilice una covertura de
cafion, coloque la pistola en modo seguro y siempre
ponga la pistola en una bolsa o una caja.

Al modificar o desmontar la pistola puede afectar el
rendimiento de la réplica y convertilo en algo peligroso.
"Puede estar en contra de la ley ".

Mettre le capuchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme, le
sélecteur de tir sur la position sécurité et la réplique
dans un sac lors de son transport.

Désassembler ou modifier la réplique vous méme peut
affecter défavorablement ses performances, la rendre
dangereuse et vous mettre hors la loi.

Procedimientos de Seguridad:
1.Coloque el selector en modo seguro.
2.Quite el cargador.

Mirar dentro el cafién es extremadamente peligroso a
pesar de que los balines no hayan sido cargados. Si recibe
un golpe directo en el ojo por un balin puede perder su
vista permanentemente.

Procédures de sécurité:
1. Mettre le sélecteur de tir sur la position sécurité.
2. Retirer le magazine.

Regarder dans le canon est extrémement dangereux
méme s'il ne reste plus de billes dans la réplique.

Si vous étes touché a I'ceil par une bille, vous risquez dans
le pire des cas de perdre la vue.

Seleccione un lugar seguro para usar la pistola de aire,
evite lugares donde se encuentren personas y coches
alrededor.

Activar el gatillo sin cuidado es extremadamente peligroso.
Nunca ponga el dedo en el gatillo a menos que la
covertura del cafion haya sido retirada y esté preparado
para disparar al objetivo.

Choisissez un endroit sOr pour utiliser la réplique, et
évitez tout endroit entouré d'automobile ou de personne.

Presser la queue de détente sans aucune précaution est
extrémement dangereux. Ne déposez jamais votre doigt
sur la queue de détente si vous n‘avez pas au préalable
retiré le capuchon de sécurité et si vous n'étes pas prét a
tirer.

Al disparar las pistolas de aire en préacticas de tiro o en
juegos, usted y todos los participantes deberan llevar
gafas de seguridad u otras gafas protectoras.

También preste atencion al rebote. Es muy importante
prestar atencién no solo a los participantes sino también
a terceros.

Puede haber casos en los balines se queden dentro de la
pistola después de que el cargador haya sido retirado.
Después de la extraccion del cargador, dirija la boca del
cafion hacia una direccion segura y apriete el gatillo para
confirmar no haya quedado ningun balin dentro de la
pistola, por ultimo coloque la covertura del cafién.

Lors de I'utilisation de la réplique, tout participant se doit
de porter des lunettes de protection.

Faites attention au ricochet des projectiles et aux
passants.

Dans certains cas il est possible que des billes soient
restées dans la réplique apres avoir retiré le magazine.
Lorsque le magazine est retiré, pointez votre réplique dans
une direction sans danger pour autrui et tirer pour vous
assurer qu'il ne reste pas de billes a l'intérieur, puis mettez
le capuchon de sécurité sur le cache-flamme.

Siempre utilice una covertura de cafion, retire la bateria y
almacene el rifle de aire en una caja o bolsa. Fuera del
alcance de los nifios.

Asegurese de colocar siempre la covertura de cafién en la
bocacha, a excepcion de cuando esté disparando. Para
evitar accidentes por disparo de balines accidentales y
proteger el rifle contra el polvo.

Nunca tire del gatillo mientras la covertura del cafion este
en el barril.

Toujours mettre le capuchon de sécurité sur le
cache-flamme, retirer la batterie et garder la réplique
dans un sac a I'abri des enfants.

Assurez-vous de mettre le bouchon de sécurité sur le
cache-flamme. sauf si vous tirez évidemment. Procédez
ainsi pour éviter tout accident et protéger la réplique de la
poussiere.
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